

## **News Release**

June 16, 2015 Release Number: 3919

## **Charleston County Council Names Keith Bustraan as New Administrator**

Bustraan has served as Interim Administrator since April

On Tuesday night, Charleston County Council voted to make Keith Bustraan the new Charleston County Administrator. As former Deputy Administrator of Finance, Bustraan has been working as the Interim Administrator for the last eight weeks.

"I'm looking forward to working with Mr. Bustraan as the new Charleston County Administrator," said County Council Chairman Elliott Summey. "Mr. Bustraan has served in multiple roles with the County, especially as it relates to the county's finances and we expect him to excel in his new role."

Keith Bustraan has been with Charleston County for 28 years. Under his leadership, both the Budget Office and Finance Department have won national awards through the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA).





"It is an honor to be selected by Council and it is a privilege to serve the citizens of Charleston County," said Bustraan. "We have an impressive team here at the county, capable of tackling many challenges."

A native of upstate New York, Bustraan received his masters of Public Administration from George Washington University in Washington, D.C., and a Bachelor of Arts from Lafayette College in Easton, PA.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -